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CG Power Systems USA Inc

One Pauwels Drive

Washington, MO 63090

Tammy Faupel

(636) 239-9334

fax: (636) 239-9398

tammy.faupel@cgglobal.com y y y y y y n

Complete bid. Addenda received.Needs Signature 

Affidavit. Spec attached. Prices valid through 10/25/14. 

CG Power T's & C's may cause bid to be non-

responsive. Manufacturer & Part # to be assigned.

ERMCO

2225 Industrial Road

Dyersburg, TN 380??

Carre Gordon

(731) 2884-4226

fax: 731-287-4104

cgordon@ermco-eci.com y y y y y y n

Complete bid. Need signature affidavit. Addenda 

received.

Wesco Distribution, Inc.

1255 Danner Drive

Aurora, Ohio 44204

Elizabeth Finn-Eaton

(330) 995-4300

fax: 330-995-9222

elfinn@2wesco.com y y y y y y y

Compete bid. Addenda received. Comments & 

Clarifications may cause bid to be non-

responsive.Reserves the right to discuss T's& C's. Notes 

(3pgs), specification pages 3-29-36, and  31 attached. 

Need signature affidavit.

PEPCO (Professional Electric 

Products, Co.

2225 McKinley Ave

Columbus, OH 43140

Eric Tipton

(614) 563-4958

fax: 614-488-0453

etipton@pepconet.com y y y y y y n Complete bid. Addenda received.

Power Line Supply Co.

1403 Neubrecht Road

Lima, OH 45801

Nancy Hoel

(419) 227-7575 X2201

fax: 419-227-7740

nancy_hoel@uscco.com y y y y y y y

Complete Bid. Need new signature affidavit. Addenda 

received. Clarifications/Exceptions provided. Howard 

products are subject to escalations - see Howard Pricing 

Index page, and Howard spec, and Warranty. Need 

clarification on price index. Do Howard & Moloney meet 

spec?

 Determine if items meet 

spec after Exceptions & 

Clarification:

Howard items: 

1,5,10,12,15, 18-24

Cooper: 6-9, 13, 14

Maloney:2-4, 11, 16 & 

17

Shihlin Electric USA Company, 

LTD.

80 S. Lake Ave, STE 780

Pasadena, CA 91101

Wesley Liu

(626) 535-0132

fax: 626-535-0134

wesley.liu@seecusa.com y y y y y y y

Complete Bid. Need new signature affidavit. Addenda 

received. Transformer Specs provided (1-4), 1 drawing

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 



ITEM 

NO

EST 

QTY UNIT ITEM  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X $6

Core 

Loss

X $3 EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X$6

Core 

Loss

X$3 EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X $6

Core 

Loss

X$3 EXTENDED

1 6 EA

50 KVA 14400 

24940Y 277/480V 

Item 3.3.2  $     1,317.00 408 125 4,140.00$      $      1,395.00 368 114 3,945.00$      $    1,359.00 414 118 4,197.00$     

2 3 EA

100 KVA 14400 

24940Y 277/480V

Item 3.3.3.  $     2,479.00 560 237 6,550.00$      $      2,913.00 593 239 7,188.00$      $    1,990.00 963 160 8,248.00$     

3 1 EA

167 KVA 14400 

Y/8320 120/240V  $     3,923.00 996 349 10,946.00$    $      4,431.00 1256 307 12,888.00$    $    3,917.00 1556 257 14,024.00$   

4 1 EA

50 KVA 14400 

24940Y 240/480V

Item 3.4.3.  $     2,099.00 340 140 4,559.00$      $      2,626.00 454 114 5,692.00$      $    4,174.00 549 103 7,777.00$     

5 3 EA

75 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V

Item 3.5.2.  $     6,729.00 580 237 10,920.00$    $      7,781.00 681 230 12,557.00$    $    7,214.00 690 208 11,978.00$   

6 4 EA

300 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V  $     9,895.00 2014 641 23,902.00$    $    10,570.00 2209 600 25,624.00$    $  10,476.00 2209 600 25,530.00$   

7 1 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V 

Item 3.5.4.  $   11,877.00 3768 821 36,948.00$    $    13,634.00 3576 811 37,523.00$    $  13,512.00 3576 811 37,401.00$   

8 5 EA

750 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V

Item 3.5.5.  $   16,776.00 5694 927 53,721.00$    $    16,870.00 5625 1046 53,758.00$    $  16,720.00 5625 1046 53,608.00$   

9 2 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V 

Item 3.5.6  $   19,392.00 6812 1569 64,971.00$    $    18,671.00 7789 1369 69,512.00$    $  18,505.00 7789 1369 69,346.00$   

10 2 EA

225 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.7.  $     9,271.00 1198 516 18,007.00$    $      9,663.00 1626 460 20,799.00$    $    9,156.00 1284 524 18,432.00$   

11 2 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.8.  $   11,460.00 2609 771 29,427.00$    $    13,340.00 2911 910 33,536.00$    $  11,579.00 4197 814 39,203.00$   

12 1 EA

750 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.9  $   16,510.00 4244 1031 45,067.00$    $    16,002.00 4707 1086 47,502.00$    $  15,114.00 4098 1232 43,398.00$   

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 
ERMCO PEPCO POWER LINE
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ITEM 

NO

EST 

QTY UNIT ITEM  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X $6

Core 

Loss

X $3 EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X$6

Core 

Loss

X$3 EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X $6

Core 

Loss

X$3 EXTENDED
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Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 
ERMCO PEPCO POWER LINE

13 3 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.10.  $   19,470.00 5408 1379 56,055.00$    $    18,606.00 6068 1292 58,890.00$    $  18,441.00 6068 1292 58,725.00$   

14 2 EA

2000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.11  $   25,121.00 10201 2276 93,155.00$    $    31,748.00 11014 2365 104,927.00$  $  31,466.00 11014 2365 104,645.00$ 

15 1 EA

2500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.12  $   30,825.00 12206 2870 112,671.00$  $    39,428.00 12464 2717 122,363.00$  $  34,990.00 12771 3011 120,649.00$ 

16 3 EA

75 KVA 14400 

24940Y 120/240V

ITEM 3.6.2. 0 -$               $      1,407.00 625 163 5,646.00$      $    3,707.00 754 134 8,633.00$     

17 3 EA

100 KVA 14400 

24940Y 120/240V

ITEM 3.6.3 0 -$               $      4,830.00 756 205 9,981.00$      $    3,997.00 858 185 9,700.00$     

18 2 EA

300 KVA 14400 

DELTA   208/120V 

ITEM # 3.7.2.  0 -$               $    26,033.00 1887 559 39,032.00$    $  25,802.00 1887 559 38,801.00$   

19 2 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA   208/120V 

ITEM # 3.7.3 0 -$               $    31,246.00 3312 697 53,209.00$    $  30,970.00 3312 697 52,933.00$   

20 1 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

ITEM 3.7.4 0 -$               $    29,871.00 2904 726 49,473.00$    $  29,608.00 2904 726 49,210.00$   

21 1 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA   480/277V

ITEM # 3.7.5.  0 -$               $    43,737.00 5190 1177 78,408.00$    $  43,351.00 5190 1177 78,022.00$   

22 2 EA

1500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

ITEM 3.7.6. 0 -$               $    53,101.00 8280 1531 107,374.00$  $  52,631.00 8280 1531 106,904.00$ 

23 1 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA  480/277V

ITEM # 3.8.2.  0 -$               $    52,570.00 6327 1017 93,583.00$    $  52,106.00 6327 1017 93,119.00$   
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Copper 

Loss

X $6

Core 

Loss

X $3 EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss
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24 1 EA

1500 KVA 14400 

DELTA  480/277V 

ITEM # 3.8.3. 0 -$               $    71,213.00 9573 1455 133,016.00$  $  70,584.00 9573 1455 132,387.00$ 
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ITEM 

NO

EST 

QTY UNIT ITEM

1 6 EA

50 KVA 14400 

24940Y 277/480V 

Item 3.3.2

2 3 EA

100 KVA 14400 

24940Y 277/480V

Item 3.3.3.

3 1 EA

167 KVA 14400 

Y/8320 120/240V 

4 1 EA

50 KVA 14400 

24940Y 240/480V

Item 3.4.3. 

5 3 EA

75 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V

Item 3.5.2. 

6 4 EA

300 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V 

7 1 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V 

Item 3.5.4. 

8 5 EA

750 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V

Item 3.5.5. 

9 2 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V 

Item 3.5.6

10 2 EA

225 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.7.

11 2 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.8. 

12 1 EA

750 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.9

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 

 UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X$6

Core 

Loss 

X$3 EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X $6

Core Loss 

X$3 EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper Loss

X $6

Core 

Loss X$3

1,289.00$    427 119 4,208.00$                  -$              -$            -$              0

2,473.00$    724 175 7,342.00$                  -$              -$            -$              0

3,776.00$    1439 244 13,142.00$                -$              -$            -$              0

2,536.00$    486 114 5,794.00$                  -$              -$            -$              0

7,562.00$    653 226 12,158.00$                5,993.00$     184 828 9,581.00$   -$              0

10,599.00$  2267 510 25,731.00$                8,428.00$     525 2591 19,351.00$ -$              0

10,901.00$  5031 607 42,908.00$                10,754.00$   748 4141 27,665.00$ 14,200.00$   3505 790

20,239.00$  5244 966 54,601.00$                13,988.00$   901 7008 40,418.00$ 17,100.00$   5395 935

19,161.00$  6919 1236 64,383.00$                17,196.00$   1000 9353 51,255.00$ 24,400.00$   7460 1015

10,208.00$  1554 387 20,693.00$                7,892.00$     436 1660 15,488.00$ -$              0

13,947.00$  2619 721 31,824.00$                10,737.00$   732 3329 25,116.00$ 13,700.00$   3390 825

19,067.00$  4212 895 47,024.00$                13,452.00$   995 5032 34,518.00$ 15,600.00$   5525 930

SHIHLIN

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 
WESCO CG POWER
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ITEM 

NO

EST 

QTY UNIT ITEM

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 

13 3 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.10. 

14 2 EA

2000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.11

15 1 EA

2500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.12

16 3 EA

75 KVA 14400 

24940Y 120/240V

ITEM 3.6.2. 

17 3 EA

100 KVA 14400 

24940Y 120/240V

ITEM 3.6.3

18 2 EA

300 KVA 14400 

DELTA   208/120V 

ITEM # 3.7.2.  

19 2 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA   208/120V 

ITEM # 3.7.3

20 1 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

ITEM 3.7.4

21 1 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA   480/277V

ITEM # 3.7.5.  

22 2 EA

1500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

ITEM 3.7.6. 

23 1 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA  480/277V

ITEM # 3.8.2.  

 UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X$6

Core 

Loss 

X$3 EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X $6

Core Loss 

X$3 EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper Loss

X $6

Core 

Loss X$3

SHIHLIN

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 
WESCO CG POWER

19,770.00$  5935 1144 58,812.00$                15,989.00$   1269 6149 42,050.00$ 18,900.00$   6960 1180

28,906.00$  10698 1964 98,986.00$                25,230.00$   2156 11781 73,509.00$ 30,200.00$   12610 1840

-$             -$                          35,132.00$   2301 15032 94,034.00$ 33,400.00$   16010 1890

-$             -$                          -$              -$            -$              0

-$             -$                          -$              -$            -$              0

15,520.00$  2267 510 30,652.00$                -$              -$            0

16,661.00$  4404 818 45,539.00$                -$              -$            0

16,223.00$  4092 859 43,352.00$                -$              -$            0

25,942.00$  5935 1144 64,984.00$                -$              -$            0

35,364.00$  11388 1282 107,538.00$              -$              -$            0

23,020.00$  6925 1525 69,145.00$                -$              -$            0
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ITEM 

NO

EST 

QTY UNIT ITEM
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24 1 EA

1500 KVA 14400 

DELTA  480/277V 

ITEM # 3.8.3. 

 UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X$6

Core 

Loss 

X$3 EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X $6

Core Loss 

X$3 EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper Loss

X $6

Core 

Loss X$3

SHIHLIN

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 
WESCO CG POWER

35,390.00$  10371 1826 103,094.00$              -$              -$            0
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ITEM 

NO

EST 

QTY UNIT ITEM

1 6 EA

50 KVA 14400 

24940Y 277/480V 

Item 3.3.2

2 3 EA

100 KVA 14400 

24940Y 277/480V

Item 3.3.3.

3 1 EA

167 KVA 14400 

Y/8320 120/240V 

4 1 EA

50 KVA 14400 

24940Y 240/480V

Item 3.4.3. 

5 3 EA

75 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V

Item 3.5.2. 

6 4 EA

300 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V 

7 1 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V 

Item 3.5.4. 

8 5 EA

750 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V

Item 3.5.5. 

9 2 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V 

Item 3.5.6

10 2 EA

225 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.7.

11 2 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.8. 

12 1 EA

750 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.9

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 

EXTENDED

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

37,600.00$   

52,275.00$   

72,205.00$   

-$              

36,515.00$   

51,540.00$   

SHIHLIN
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ITEM 

NO

EST 

QTY UNIT ITEM

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 

13 3 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.10. 

14 2 EA

2000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.11

15 1 EA

2500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.12

16 3 EA

75 KVA 14400 

24940Y 120/240V

ITEM 3.6.2. 

17 3 EA

100 KVA 14400 

24940Y 120/240V

ITEM 3.6.3

18 2 EA

300 KVA 14400 

DELTA   208/120V 

ITEM # 3.7.2.  

19 2 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA   208/120V 

ITEM # 3.7.3

20 1 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

ITEM 3.7.4

21 1 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA   480/277V

ITEM # 3.7.5.  

22 2 EA

1500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

ITEM 3.7.6. 

23 1 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA  480/277V

ITEM # 3.8.2.  

EXTENDED

SHIHLIN

64,200.00$   

111,380.00$ 

135,130.00$ 

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              
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ITEM 

NO

EST 

QTY UNIT ITEM
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24 1 EA

1500 KVA 14400 

DELTA  480/277V 

ITEM # 3.8.3. 

EXTENDED

SHIHLIN

-$              
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ITEM 

NO

REV 

QTY

EST 

QTY UNIT ITEM  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X $3

Core 

Loss

X $6 EVAL PRICE

Total Award 

EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X$3

Core 

Loss

X$6 EVAL PRICE

Total Award 

EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X $3

Core 

Loss

X$6

1 3 6 EA

50 KVA 14400 

24940Y 277/480V 

Item 3.3.2  $     1,317.00 408 125 3,291.00$     3,951.00$      $      1,395.00 368 114 3,183.00$     4,185.00$      $    1,359.00 414 118

2 6 3 EA

100 KVA 14400 

24940Y 277/480V

Item 3.3.3.  $     2,479.00 560 237 5,581.00$     14,874.00$    $      2,913.00 593 239 6,126.00$     17,478.00$    $    1,990.00 963 160

3 0 1 EA

167 KVA 14400 

Y/8320 120/240V  $     3,923.00 996 349 9,005.00$     -$               $      4,431.00 1256 307 10,041.00$   -$               $    3,917.00 1556 257

4 1 1 EA

50 KVA 14400 

24940Y 240/480V

Item 3.4.3.  $     2,099.00 340 140 3,959.00$     2,099.00$      $      2,626.00 454 114 4,672.00$     2,626.00$      $    4,174.00 549 103

5 3 3 EA

75 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V

Item 3.5.2.  $     6,729.00 580 237 9,891.00$     20,187.00$    $      7,781.00 681 230 11,204.00$   23,343.00$    $    7,214.00 690 208

6 1 4 EA

300 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V  $     9,895.00 2014 641 19,783.00$   9,895.00$      $    10,570.00 2209 600 20,797.00$   10,570.00$    $  10,476.00 2209 600

7 4 1 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V 

Item 3.5.4.  $   11,877.00 3768 821 28,107.00$   47,508.00$    $    13,634.00 3576 811 29,228.00$   54,536.00$    $  13,512.00 3576 811

8 4 5 EA

750 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V

Item 3.5.5.  $   16,776.00 5694 927 39,420.00$   67,104.00$    $    16,870.00 5625 1046 40,021.00$   67,480.00$    $  16,720.00 5625 1046

9 3 2 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V 

Item 3.5.6  $   19,392.00 6812 1569 49,242.00$   58,176.00$    $    18,671.00 7789 1369 50,252.00$   56,013.00$    $  18,505.00 7789 1369

10 2 2 EA

225 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.7.  $     9,271.00 1198 516 15,961.00$   18,542.00$    $      9,663.00 1626 460 17,301.00$   19,326.00$    $    9,156.00 1284 524

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 
ERMCO PEPCO POWER LINE



ITEM 

NO

REV 

QTY

EST 

QTY UNIT ITEM  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X $3

Core 

Loss

X $6 EVAL PRICE

Total Award 

EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X$3

Core 

Loss

X$6 EVAL PRICE

Total Award 

EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X $3

Core 

Loss

X$6
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ERMCO PEPCO POWER LINE

11 2 2 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.8.  $   11,460.00 2609 771 23,913.00$   22,920.00$    $    13,340.00 2911 910 27,533.00$   26,680.00$    $  11,579.00 4197 814

12 1 1 EA

750 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.9  $   16,510.00 4244 1031 35,428.00$   16,510.00$    $    16,002.00 4707 1086 36,639.00$   16,002.00$    $  15,114.00 4098 1232

13 2 3 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.10.  $   19,470.00 5408 1379 43,968.00$   38,940.00$    $    18,606.00 6068 1292 44,562.00$   37,212.00$    $  18,441.00 6068 1292

14 1 2 EA

2000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.11  $   25,121.00 10201 2276 69,380.00$   25,121.00$    $    31,748.00 11014 2365 78,980.00$   31,748.00$    $  31,466.00 11014 2365

15 4 1 EA

2500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.12  $   30,825.00 12206 2870 84,663.00$   123,300.00$  $    39,428.00 12464 2717 93,122.00$   157,712.00$  $  34,990.00 12771 3011

16 3 3 EA

75 KVA 14400 

24940Y 120/240V

ITEM 3.6.2. 0 -$              -$               $      4,107.00 625 163 6,960.00$     12,321.00$    $    3,707.00 754 134

17 3 3 EA

100 KVA 14400 

24940Y 120/240V

ITEM 3.6.3 0 -$              -$               $      4,830.00 756 205 8,328.00$     14,490.00$    $    3,997.00 858 185

18 2 2 EA

300 KVA 14400 

DELTA   208/120V 

ITEM # 3.7.2.  0 -$              -$               $    26,033.00 1887 559 35,048.00$   52,066.00$    $  25,802.00 1887 559

19 2 2 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA   208/120V 

ITEM # 3.7.3 0 -$              -$               $    31,246.00 3312 697 45,364.00$   62,492.00$    $  30,970.00 3312 697



ITEM 

NO

REV 

QTY

EST 

QTY UNIT ITEM  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X $3

Core 

Loss

X $6 EVAL PRICE

Total Award 

EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X$3

Core 

Loss

X$6 EVAL PRICE

Total Award 

EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X $3

Core 

Loss

X$6

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 
ERMCO PEPCO POWER LINE

20 1 1 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

ITEM 3.7.4 0 -$              -$               $    29,871.00 2904 726 42,939.00$   29,871.00$    $  29,608.00 2904 726

21 1 1 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA   480/277V

ITEM # 3.7.5.  0 -$              -$               $    43,737.00 5190 1177 66,369.00$   43,737.00$    $  43,351.00 5190 1177

22 2 2 EA

1500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

ITEM 3.7.6. 0 -$              -$               $    53,101.00 8280 1531 87,127.00$   106,202.00$  $  52,631.00 8280 1531

23 1 1 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA  480/277V

ITEM # 3.8.2.  0 -$              -$               $    52,570.00 6327 1017 77,653.00$   52,570.00$    $  52,106.00 6327 1017

24 1 1 EA

1500 KVA 14400 

DELTA  480/277V 

ITEM # 3.8.3. 0 -$              -$               $    71,213.00 9573 1455 108,662.00$ 71,213.00$    $  70,584.00 9573 1455

339,896.00$ 4,185.00$     



ITEM 

NO

REV 

QTY

EST 

QTY UNIT ITEM

1 3 6 EA

50 KVA 14400 

24940Y 277/480V 

Item 3.3.2

2 6 3 EA

100 KVA 14400 

24940Y 277/480V

Item 3.3.3.

3 0 1 EA

167 KVA 14400 

Y/8320 120/240V 

4 1 1 EA

50 KVA 14400 

24940Y 240/480V

Item 3.4.3. 

5 3 3 EA

75 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V

Item 3.5.2. 

6 1 4 EA

300 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V 

7 4 1 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V 

Item 3.5.4. 

8 4 5 EA

750 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V

Item 3.5.5. 

9 3 2 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V 

Item 3.5.6

10 2 2 EA

225 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.7.

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 

EVAL PRICE

Total Award 

EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X$3

Core 

Loss 

X$6 EVAL PRICE

Total Award 

EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X $3

3,309.00$     4,077.00$     1,289.00$    427 119 3,284.00$                  3,867.00$                  -$              

5,839.00$     11,940.00$   2,473.00$    724 175 5,695.00$                  14,838.00$                -$              

10,127.00$   -$              3,776.00$    1439 244 9,557.00$                  -$                          -$              

6,439.00$     4,174.00$     2,536.00$    486 114 4,678.00$                  2,536.00$                  -$              

10,532.00$   21,642.00$   7,562.00$    653 226 10,877.00$                22,686.00$                5,993.00$     184

20,703.00$   10,476.00$   10,599.00$  2267 510 20,460.00$                10,599.00$                8,428.00$     525

29,106.00$   54,048.00$   10,901.00$  5031 607 29,636.00$                43,604.00$                10,754.00$   748

39,871.00$   66,880.00$   20,239.00$  5244 966 41,767.00$                80,956.00$                13,988.00$   901

50,086.00$   55,515.00$   19,161.00$  6919 1236 47,334.00$                57,483.00$                17,196.00$   1000

16,152.00$   18,312.00$   10,208.00$  1554 387 17,192.00$                20,416.00$                7,892.00$     436

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 
POWER LINE WESCO CG POWER



ITEM 

NO

REV 

QTY

EST 

QTY UNIT ITEM

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 

11 2 2 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.8. 

12 1 1 EA

750 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.9

13 2 3 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.10. 

14 1 2 EA

2000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.11

15 4 1 EA

2500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.12

16 3 3 EA

75 KVA 14400 

24940Y 120/240V

ITEM 3.6.2. 

17 3 3 EA

100 KVA 14400 

24940Y 120/240V

ITEM 3.6.3

18 2 2 EA

300 KVA 14400 

DELTA   208/120V 

ITEM # 3.7.2.  

19 2 2 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA   208/120V 

ITEM # 3.7.3

EVAL PRICE

Total Award 

EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X$3

Core 

Loss 

X$6 EVAL PRICE

Total Award 

EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X $3

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 
POWER LINE WESCO CG POWER

29,054.00$   23,158.00$   13,947.00$  2619 721 26,130.00$                27,894.00$                10,737.00$   732

34,800.00$   15,114.00$   19,067.00$  4212 895 37,073.00$                19,067.00$                13,452.00$   995

44,397.00$   36,882.00$   19,770.00$  5935 1144 44,439.00$                39,540.00$                15,989.00$   1269

78,698.00$   31,466.00$   28,906.00$  10698 1964 72,784.00$                28,906.00$                25,230.00$   2156

91,369.00$   139,960.00$ -$             -$                          -$                          35,132.00$   2301

6,773.00$     11,121.00$   -$             -$                          -$                          -$              

7,681.00$     11,991.00$   -$             -$                          -$                          -$              

34,817.00$   51,604.00$   15,520.00$  2267 510 25,381.00$                31,040.00$                -$              

45,088.00$   61,940.00$   16,661.00$  4404 818 34,781.00$                33,322.00$                -$              



ITEM 

NO

REV 

QTY

EST 

QTY UNIT ITEM

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 

20 1 1 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

ITEM 3.7.4

21 1 1 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA   480/277V

ITEM # 3.7.5.  

22 2 2 EA

1500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

ITEM 3.7.6. 

23 1 1 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA  480/277V

ITEM # 3.8.2.  

24 1 1 EA

1500 KVA 14400 

DELTA  480/277V 

ITEM # 3.8.3. 

EVAL PRICE

Total Award 

EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X$3

Core 

Loss 

X$6 EVAL PRICE

Total Award 

EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X $3

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 
POWER LINE WESCO CG POWER

42,676.00$   29,608.00$   16,223.00$  4092 859 33,653.00$                16,223.00$                -$              

65,983.00$   43,351.00$   25,942.00$  5935 1144 50,611.00$                25,942.00$                -$              

86,657.00$   105,262.00$ 35,364.00$  11388 1282 77,220.00$                70,728.00$                -$              

77,189.00$   52,106.00$   23,020.00$  6925 1525 52,945.00$                23,020.00$                -$              

108,033.00$ 70,584.00$   35,390.00$  10371 1826 77,459.00$                35,390.00$                -$              

23,112.00$   293,148.00$              



ITEM 

NO

REV 

QTY

EST 

QTY UNIT ITEM

1 3 6 EA

50 KVA 14400 

24940Y 277/480V 

Item 3.3.2

2 6 3 EA

100 KVA 14400 

24940Y 277/480V

Item 3.3.3.

3 0 1 EA

167 KVA 14400 

Y/8320 120/240V 

4 1 1 EA

50 KVA 14400 

24940Y 240/480V

Item 3.4.3. 

5 3 3 EA

75 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V

Item 3.5.2. 

6 1 4 EA

300 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V 

7 4 1 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V 

Item 3.5.4. 

8 4 5 EA

750 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V

Item 3.5.5. 

9 3 2 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V 

Item 3.5.6

10 2 2 EA

225 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.7.

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 

Core Loss 

X$6 EVAL PRICE

Total Award 

EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper Loss

X $3

Core 

Loss X$6 EVAL PRICE Total Award EXTENDED

-$              -$              -$              0 -$              -$                                      

-$              -$              -$              0 -$              -$                                      

-$              -$              -$              0 -$              -$                                      

-$              -$              -$              0 -$              -$                                      

828 11,513.00$   17,979.00$   -$              0 -$              -$                                      

2591 25,549.00$   8,428.00$     -$              0 -$              -$                                      

4141 37,844.00$   43,016.00$   14,200.00$   3505 790 29,455.00$   56,800.00$                            

7008 58,739.00$   55,952.00$   17,100.00$   5395 935 38,895.00$   68,400.00$                            

9353 76,314.00$   51,588.00$   24,400.00$   7460 1015 52,870.00$   73,200.00$                            

1660 19,160.00$   15,784.00$   -$              0 -$              -$                                      

SHIHLINCG POWER



ITEM 

NO

REV 

QTY

EST 

QTY UNIT ITEM

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 

11 2 2 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.8. 

12 1 1 EA

750 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.9

13 2 3 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.10. 

14 1 2 EA

2000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.11

15 4 1 EA

2500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.12

16 3 3 EA

75 KVA 14400 

24940Y 120/240V

ITEM 3.6.2. 

17 3 3 EA

100 KVA 14400 

24940Y 120/240V

ITEM 3.6.3

18 2 2 EA

300 KVA 14400 

DELTA   208/120V 

ITEM # 3.7.2.  

19 2 2 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA   208/120V 

ITEM # 3.7.3

Core Loss 

X$6 EVAL PRICE

Total Award 

EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper Loss

X $3

Core 

Loss X$6 EVAL PRICE Total Award EXTENDED

SHIHLINCG POWER

3329 32,907.00$   21,474.00$   13,700.00$   3390 825 28,820.00$   27,400.00$                            

5032 46,629.00$   13,452.00$   15,600.00$   5525 930 37,755.00$   15,600.00$                            

6149 56,690.00$   31,978.00$   18,900.00$   6960 1180 46,860.00$   37,800.00$                            

11781 102,384.00$ 25,230.00$   30,200.00$   12610 1840 79,070.00$   30,200.00$                            

15032 132,227.00$ 140,528.00$ 33,400.00$   16010 1890 92,770.00$   133,600.00$                          

-$              -$              -$              0 -$              -$                                      

-$              -$              -$              0 -$              -$                                      

-$              -$              0 -$              -$                                      

-$              -$              0 -$              -$                                      



ITEM 

NO

REV 

QTY

EST 

QTY UNIT ITEM

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 

20 1 1 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

ITEM 3.7.4

21 1 1 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA   480/277V

ITEM # 3.7.5.  

22 2 2 EA

1500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

ITEM 3.7.6. 

23 1 1 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA  480/277V

ITEM # 3.8.2.  

24 1 1 EA

1500 KVA 14400 

DELTA  480/277V 

ITEM # 3.8.3. 

Core Loss 

X$6 EVAL PRICE

Total Award 

EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper Loss

X $3

Core 

Loss X$6 EVAL PRICE Total Award EXTENDED

SHIHLINCG POWER

-$              -$              0 -$              -$                                      

-$              -$              0 -$              -$                                      

-$              -$              0 -$              -$                                      

-$              -$              0 -$              -$                                      

-$              -$              0 -$              -$                                      

68,400.00$                            



ITEM 

NO

EST 

QTY UNIT ITEM  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss Core Loss EXTENDED AWARD AMOUNT

2 6 EA

100 KVA 14400 

24940Y 277/480V

Item 3.3.3.  $      2,479.00 560 237 5,581.00$    14,874.00$            

3 0 EA

167 KVA 14400 

Y/8320 120/240V 

Item 3.4.2  $      3,923.00 996 349 9,005.00$    -$                       

4 1 EA

50 KVA 14400 

24940Y 240/480V

Item 3.4.3.  $      2,099.00 340 140 3,959.00$    2,099.00$              

5 3 EA

75 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V

Item 3.5.2.  $      6,729.00 580 237 9,891.00$    20,187.00$            

6 1 EA

300 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V 

Item 3.5.3.  $      9,895.00 2014 641 19,783.00$  9,895.00$              

7 4 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V 

Item 3.5.4.  $    11,877.00 3768 821 28,107.00$  47,508.00$            

10 2 EA

225 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.7.  $      9,271.00 1198 516 15,961.00$  18,542.00$            

11 2 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.8.  $    11,460.00 2609 771 23,913.00$  22,920.00$            

12 1 EA

750 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.9  $    16,510.00 4244 1031 35,428.00$  16,510.00$            

13 2 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.10.  $    19,470.00 5408 1379 43,968.00$  38,940.00$            

14 1 EA

2000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.11  $    25,121.00 10201 2276 69,380.00$  25,121.00$            

15 4 EA

2500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.12  $    30,825.00 12206 2870 84,663.00$  123,300.00$          

Total 339,896.00$          

ERMCO



ITEM 

NO

EST 

QTY UNIT ITEM  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X$3

Core 

Loss

X$6 EXTENDED AWARD AMOUNT

1 3 EA

50 KVA 14400 

24940Y 277/480V 

Item 3.3.2  $    1,395.00 368 114 3,183.00$   4,185.00$              

Total 4,185.00$              

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 

2014 
PEPCO



ITEM 

NO

EST 

QTY UNIT ITEM  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X $3

Core 

Loss

X$6 EXTENDED AWARD AMOUNT

16 3 EA

75 KVA 14400 

24940Y 120/240V

ITEM 3.6.2.  $    3,707.00 754 134 6,773.00$     11,121.00$            

17 3 EA

100 KVA 14400 

24940Y 120/240V

ITEM 3.6.3  $    3,997.00 858 185 7,681.00$     11,991.00$            

Total 23,112.00$            

PEPCO

ITEM 

NO

EST 

QTY UNIT ITEM  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X$3

Core 

Loss

X$6 EXTENDED AWARD AMOUNT

1 3 EA

50 KVA 14400 

24940Y 277/480V 

Item 3.3.2  $    1,395.00 368 114 3,183.00$     4,185.00$              

Total 4,185.00$              

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 
POWER LINE



ITEM 

NO

EST 

QTY UNIT ITEM  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X$3

Core 

Loss 

X$6 EXTENDED AWARD AMOUNT

9 3 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V 

Item 3.5.6 19,161.00$  6919 1236 47,334.00$    57,483.00$            

18 2 EA

300 KVA 14400 

DELTA   208/120V 

ITEM # 3.7.2.  15,520.00$  2267 510 25,381.00$    31,040.00$            

19 2 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA   208/120V 

ITEM # 3.7.3 16,661.00$  4404 818 34,781.00$    33,322.00$            

20 1 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

ITEM 3.7.4 16,223.00$  4092 859 33,653.00$    16,223.00$            

21 1 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA   480/277V

ITEM # 3.7.5.  25,942.00$  5935 1144 50,611.00$    25,942.00$            

22 2 EA

1500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

ITEM 3.7.6. 35,364.00$  11388 1282 77,220.00$    70,728.00$            

23 1 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA  480/277V

ITEM # 3.8.2.  23,020.00$  6925 1525 52,945.00$    23,020.00$            

24 1 EA

1500 KVA 14400 

DELTA  480/277V 

ITEM # 3.8.3. 35,390.00$  10371 1826 77,459.00$    35,390.00$            

Total 293,148.00$          

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical 

Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 
WESCO



ITEM 

NO

EST 

QTY UNIT ITEM  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X $3

Core Loss 

X$6 EXTENDED

1 6 EA

50 KVA 14400 

24940Y 277/480V 

Item 3.3.2 -$             -$              

2 3 EA

100 KVA 14400 

24940Y 277/480V

Item 3.3.3. -$             -$              

3 1 EA

167 KVA 14400 

Y/8320 120/240V -$             -$              

4 1 EA

50 KVA 14400 

24940Y 240/480V

Item 3.4.3. -$             -$              

5 3 EA

75 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V

Item 3.5.2. 5,993.00$    184 828 11,513.00$    

6 4 EA

300 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V 8,428.00$    525 2591 25,549.00$    

7 1 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V 

Item 3.5.4. 10,754.00$  748 4141 37,844.00$    

8 5 EA

750 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V

Item 3.5.5. 13,988.00$  901 7008 58,739.00$    

9 2 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V 

Item 3.5.6 17,196.00$  1000 9353 76,314.00$    

10 2 EA

225 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.7. 7,892.00$    436 1660 19,160.00$    

11 2 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.8. 10,737.00$  732 3329 32,907.00$    

12 1 EA

750 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.9 13,452.00$  995 5032 46,629.00$    

13 3 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.10. 15,989.00$  1269 6149 56,690.00$    

14 2 EA

2000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.11 25,230.00$  2156 11781 102,384.00$  

15 1 EA

2500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.12 35,132.00$  2301 15032 132,227.00$  

16 3 EA

75 KVA 14400 

24940Y 120/240V

ITEM 3.6.2. -$             -$              

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 
CG POWER



17 3 EA

100 KVA 14400 

24940Y 120/240V

ITEM 3.6.3 -$             -$              

18 2 EA

300 KVA 14400 

DELTA   208/120V 

ITEM # 3.7.2.  -$             -$              

19 2 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA   208/120V 

ITEM # 3.7.3 -$             -$              

20 1 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

ITEM 3.7.4 -$             -$              

21 1 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA   480/277V

ITEM # 3.7.5.  -$             -$              

22 2 EA

1500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

ITEM 3.7.6. -$             -$              

23 1 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA  480/277V

ITEM # 3.8.2.  -$             -$              

24 1 EA

1500 KVA 14400 

DELTA  480/277V 

ITEM # 3.8.3. -$             -$              



ITEM 

NO

EST 

QTY UNIT ITEM  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X $3

Core 

Loss 

X$6 EXTENDED AWARD AMOUNT

8 4 EA

750 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V

Item 3.5.5. 17,100.00$   5395 935 38,895.00$   68,400.00$            

Total 68,400.00$            

SHIHLIN

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 



Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 



2014 Transformer Order Final Bid Pricing    10/15/14

Item #Qty
Stock 

Code
Old DOE # Description Bid Price Total Price

1 3 20666 4305024 TRANSFORMER, POLE MOUNT, 1 PHASE, 277/480 V, 14400, 24940Y, 50KVA, $1,395.00 $4,185.00 *3

2 6 20608 4310024 TRANSFORMER, POLE MOUNT, 1 PHASE, 277/480 V, 14400, 24940Y, 100KVA, $2,479.00 $14,874.00 *6

3 0 20788 4516731 TRANSFORMER, PAD MOUNT, 1 PHASE, 120/240 V, 14400, Y/8320, 167KVA, $3,923.00 $0.00  *0

4 1 20777 4505022 TRANSFORMER, PAD MOUNT, 1 PHASE, 240/480 V, 14400, 24940Y, 50KVA, $2,099.00 $2,099.00

5 3 20792 4607523 TRANSFORMER, PAD MOUNT, 208/120 V, 14400DELTA, 3 PHASE, 75KVA, $6,729.00 $20,187.00

6 1 20808 4630023 TRANSFORMER, PAD MOUNT, 208/120 V, 14400DELTA, 3 PHASE, 300KVA, $9,895.00 $9,895.00 *1

7 4 20815 4650023 TRANSFORMER, PAD MOUNT, 208/120 V, 14400DELTA, 3 PHASE, 500KVA, $11,877.00 $47,508.00 *4

8 4 20821 4675023 TRANSFORMER, PAD MOUNT, 208/120 V, 14400DELTA, 3 PHASE, 750KVA, $17,100.00 $68,400.00 *4

9 3 20824 4681023 TRANSFORMER, PAD MOUNT, 208/120 V, 14400DELTA, 3 PHASE, 1000KVA, $19,161.00 $57,483.00 *3

10 2 20805 4622524 TRANSFORMER, PAD MOUNT, 480/277 V, 14400DELTA, 3 PHASE, 225KVA, $9,271.00 $18,542.00

11 2 20816 4650024 TRANSFORMER, PAD MOUNT, 480/277 V, 14400DELTA, 3 PHASE, 500KVA, $11,460.00 $22,920.00

12 1 20822 4675024 TRANSFORMER, PAD MOUNT, 480/277 V, 14400DELTA, 3 PHASE, 750KVA, $16,510.00 $16,510.00

13 2 20825 4681024 TRANSFORMER, PAD MOUNT, 480/277 V, 14400DELTA, 3 PHASE, 1000KVA, $19,470.00 $38,940.00 *2

14 1 20829 4682024 TRANSFORMER, PAD MOUNT, 480/277 V, 14400DELTA, 3 PHASE, 2000KVA, $25,121.00 $25,121.00 *1

15 4 20724 4682524 TRANSFORMER, PAD MOUNT, 480/277 V, 14400DELTA, 3 PHASE, 2500KVA, $30,825.00 $123,300.00 *4

16 3 20737 4707521 TRANSFORMER, SUBWAY, 1 PHASE, 120/240 V, 14400, 24940Y, 75KVA, $3,707.00 $4,221.00

17 3 20740 4710021 TRANSFORMER, SUBWAY, 1 PHASE, 120/240 V, 14400, 24940Y, 100KVA, $3,997.00 $11,991.00

18 2 20753 4830023 TRANSFORMER, SUBWAY, 3 PHASE, 208/120 V, 14400DELTA, 300KVA, $15,520.00 $31,040.00

19 2 20755 4850023 TRANSFORMER, SUBWAY, 3 PHASE, 208/120 V, 14400DELTA, 500KVA, $16,661.00 $33,322.00

20 1 20756 4850024 TRANSFORMER, SUBWAY, 3 PHASE, 480/277 V, 14400DELTA, 500KVA, $16,223.00 $16,223.00

21 1 20760 4881024 TRANSFORMER, SUBWAY, 3 PHASE, 480/277 V, 14400DELTA, 1000KVA, $25,942.00 $25,942.00

22 2 20968 4881524 TRANSFORMER, SUBWAY, 3 PHASE, 480/277 V, 14400DELTA, 1500KVA, $35,364.00 $70,728.00

23 1 20977 4891024 TRANSFORMER, SUBWAY, 3 PHASE, 480/277 V, 14400DELTA, (K‑RATED), 1000KVA, $23,020.00 $23,020.00

24 1 66077 4891524 TRANSFORMER, SUBWAY, 3 PHASE, 480/277 V, 14400DELTA, K-RATED, 1500KVA $35,390.00 $35,390.00

Additional Transformers needed 8/20/14

53 $721,841.00



Revised

 Total Price

$4,185.00

$14,874.00

$0.00 was 1

$2,099.00

$20,187.00

$9,895.00

$47,508.00

$68,400.00

$57,483.00

$18,542.00

$22,920.00

$16,510.00

$38,940.00

$25,121.00

$123,300.00

$11,121.00 difference ($6,900.00)

$11,991.00

$31,040.00

$33,322.00

$16,223.00

$25,942.00

$70,728.00

$23,020.00

$35,390.00

$728,741.00

$728,741.00 difference ($6,900.00)



ITEM 

NO

EST 

QTY UNIT ITEM  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X $3

Core 

Loss

X $6 EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X$3

1 6 EA

50 KVA 14400 

24940Y 277/480V 

Item 3.3.2  $     1,317.00 408 125 3,291.00$      $      1,395.00 368

2 3 EA

100 KVA 14400 

24940Y 277/480V

Item 3.3.3.  $     2,479.00 560 237 6,550.00$      $      2,913.00 593

3 1 EA

167 KVA 14400 

Y/8320 120/240V  $     3,923.00 996 349 10,946.00$    $      4,431.00 1256

4 1 EA

50 KVA 14400 

24940Y 240/480V

Item 3.4.3.  $     2,099.00 340 140 4,559.00$      $      2,626.00 454

5 3 EA

75 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V

Item 3.5.2.  $     6,729.00 580 237 10,920.00$    $      7,781.00 681

6 4 EA

300 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V  $     9,895.00 2014 641 23,902.00$    $    10,570.00 2209

7 1 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V 

Item 3.5.4.  $   11,877.00 3768 821 36,948.00$    $    13,634.00 3576

8 5 EA

750 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V

Item 3.5.5.  $   16,776.00 5694 927 53,721.00$    $    16,870.00 5625

9 2 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 208/120V 

Item 3.5.6  $   19,392.00 6812 1569 64,971.00$    $    18,671.00 7789

10 2 EA

225 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.7.  $     9,271.00 1198 516 18,007.00$    $      9,663.00 1626

11 2 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.8.  $   11,460.00 2609 771 29,427.00$    $    13,340.00 2911

12 1 EA

750 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.9  $   16,510.00 4244 1031 45,067.00$    $    16,002.00 4707

13 3 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V 

Item 3.5.10.  $   19,470.00 5408 1379 56,055.00$    $    18,606.00 6068

14 2 EA

2000 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.11  $   25,121.00 10201 2276 93,155.00$    $    31,748.00 11014

15 1 EA

2500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

Item 3.5.12  $   30,825.00 12206 2870 112,671.00$  $    39,428.00 12464

16 3 EA

75 KVA 14400 

24940Y 120/240V

ITEM 3.6.2. 0 -$               $      1,407.00 625

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470

Purchase of Transformer for Electrical Distribution  - Opened September 25, 2014 
ERMCO PEPCO



17 3 EA

100 KVA 14400 

24940Y 120/240V

ITEM 3.6.3 0 -$               $      4,830.00 756

18 2 EA

300 KVA 14400 

DELTA   208/120V 

ITEM # 3.7.2.  0 -$               $    26,033.00 1887

19 2 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA   208/120V 

ITEM # 3.7.3 0 -$               $    31,246.00 3312

20 1 EA

500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

ITEM 3.7.4 0 -$               $    29,871.00 2904

21 1 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA   480/277V

ITEM # 3.7.5.  0 -$               $    43,737.00 5190

22 2 EA

1500 KVA 14400 

DELTA 480/277V

ITEM 3.7.6. 0 -$               $    53,101.00 8280

23 1 EA

1000 KVA 14400 

DELTA  480/277V

ITEM # 3.8.2.  0 -$               $    52,570.00 6327

24 1 EA

1500 KVA 14400 

DELTA  480/277V 

ITEM # 3.8.3. 0 -$               $    71,213.00 9573



Core 

Loss

X$6 EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X $3

Core 

Loss

X$6 EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

114 3,183.00$      $    1,359.00 414 118 3,309.00$     1,289.00$    

239 7,188.00$      $    1,990.00 963 160 8,248.00$     2,473.00$    

307 12,888.00$    $    3,917.00 1556 257 14,024.00$   3,776.00$    

114 5,692.00$      $    4,174.00 549 103 7,777.00$     2,536.00$    

230 12,557.00$    $    7,214.00 690 208 11,978.00$   7,562.00$    

600 25,624.00$    $  10,476.00 2209 600 25,530.00$   10,599.00$  

811 37,523.00$    $  13,512.00 3576 811 37,401.00$   10,901.00$  

1046 53,758.00$    $  16,720.00 5625 1046 53,608.00$   20,239.00$  

1369 69,512.00$    $  18,505.00 7789 1369 69,346.00$   19,161.00$  

460 20,799.00$    $    9,156.00 1284 524 18,432.00$   10,208.00$  

910 33,536.00$    $  11,579.00 4197 814 39,203.00$   13,947.00$  

1086 47,502.00$    $  15,114.00 4098 1232 43,398.00$   19,067.00$  

1292 58,890.00$    $  18,441.00 6068 1292 58,725.00$   19,770.00$  

2365 104,927.00$  $  31,466.00 11014 2365 104,645.00$ 28,906.00$  

2717 122,363.00$  $  34,990.00 12771 3011 120,649.00$ -$             

163 5,646.00$      $    3,707.00 754 134 8,633.00$     -$             

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #SA005585 - BI006470
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205 9,981.00$      $    3,997.00 858 185 9,700.00$     -$             

559 39,032.00$    $  25,802.00 1887 559 38,801.00$   15,520.00$  

697 53,209.00$    $  30,970.00 3312 697 52,933.00$   16,661.00$  

726 49,473.00$    $  29,608.00 2904 726 49,210.00$   16,223.00$  

1177 78,408.00$    $  43,351.00 5190 1177 78,022.00$   25,942.00$  

1531 107,374.00$  $  52,631.00 8280 1531 106,904.00$ 35,364.00$  

1017 93,583.00$    $  52,106.00 6327 1017 93,119.00$   23,020.00$  

1455 133,016.00$  $  70,584.00 9573 1455 132,387.00$ 35,390.00$  



Copper 

Loss

X$3

Core 

Loss 

X$6 EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

Copper 

Loss

X $3

Core Loss 

X$6 EXTENDED  UNIT PRICE 

427 119 3,284.00$                  -$              -$            -$              

724 175 7,342.00$                  -$              -$            -$              

1439 244 13,142.00$                -$              -$            -$              

486 114 5,794.00$                  -$              -$            -$              

653 226 12,158.00$                5,993.00$     184 828 9,581.00$   -$              

2267 510 25,731.00$                8,428.00$     525 2591 19,351.00$ -$              

5031 607 42,908.00$                10,754.00$   748 4141 27,665.00$ 14,200.00$   

5244 966 54,601.00$                13,988.00$   901 7008 40,418.00$ 17,100.00$   

6919 1236 64,383.00$                17,196.00$   1000 9353 51,255.00$ 24,400.00$   

1554 387 20,693.00$                7,892.00$     436 1660 15,488.00$ -$              

2619 721 31,824.00$                10,737.00$   732 3329 25,116.00$ 13,700.00$   

4212 895 47,024.00$                13,452.00$   995 5032 34,518.00$ 15,600.00$   

5935 1144 58,812.00$                15,989.00$   1269 6149 42,050.00$ 18,900.00$   

10698 1964 98,986.00$                25,230.00$   2156 11781 73,509.00$ 30,200.00$   

-$                          35,132.00$   2301 15032 94,034.00$ 33,400.00$   

-$                          -$              -$            -$              

SHIHLINWESCO CG POWER



-$                          -$              -$            -$              

2267 510 30,652.00$                -$              -$            

4404 818 45,539.00$                -$              -$            

4092 859 43,352.00$                -$              -$            

5935 1144 64,984.00$                -$              -$            

11388 1282 107,538.00$              -$              -$            

6925 1525 69,145.00$                -$              -$            

10371 1826 103,094.00$              -$              -$            



Copper Loss

X $3

Core 

Loss X$6 EXTENDED

0 -$              

0 -$              

0 -$              

0 -$              

0 -$              

0 -$              

3505 790 37,600.00$   

5395 935 52,275.00$   

7460 1015 72,205.00$   

0 -$              

3390 825 36,515.00$   

5525 930 51,540.00$   

6960 1180 64,200.00$   

12610 1840 111,380.00$ 

16010 1890 135,130.00$ 

0 -$              

SHIHLIN



0 -$              

0 -$              

0 -$              

0 -$              

0 -$              

0 -$              

0 -$              

0 -$              


